
Circular No: 03/PED/CCI2025-2026 

S.NO 

2 

3. 

This is to inform that; the Department of Physical Education is going to conduct an Inter 
Departmental Sports Competition for students from 22/09/2025 to 10/10/2025. Those who are 
willing to participate in the Competition can enroll their names to Director of Physical 
E�ucation 

4 

5. 

6 

1. 

8. 

ST. THOMAS COLLEGE OF ARTS AND SCIENCEA 

NAME OF THE 

GAME (Boys] 

Chess 

Copy to: 

Carrom 
Table Tennis 

Basketball 

Badminton 

Volleyball 

Chess and Carrom. 

3. AIl HODS 

Directot 

Football 

Afiliated to the University of Madras 
Accredited by NAAC with 'A+' Grade 

An ISO 9001 : 2015 Certified Institution 
Koyambedu, Chennai - 600 107. 

LIST OF GAMES FOR (BOYS AND GIRLS) 

Kabaddi 

1. The Secretary 

2. The Treasurer 

CIRCULAR No-t0 

DATE / TIME 

[Boys] 
[ 8.30am to 5.00pm 

22/09/2025 

24/09/2025 

29/09/2025 

30/09/2025 

1. One team is allowed per departmnent for each games. 

of Physical Education 

03/10/2025 

04/10/2025 

06/10/2025 

08/10/2025 

4. Match schedule will be displayed in the notice board. 

https://forms.gle/hiVjuvlcJ4u4Pyli7 

3. College ID card is mandatory to register & participate. 

NAME OF THE 

GAME [Girls] 

4. Dean-College Afairs and Chief IQAC Coordinator 

Carrom 

Chess 

Table Tennis 

5. Entry starts on 08/09/2025 and Entry will be closed on 19/09/2025. For Registration, please use the following Google Form link: 

Badminton 

Volleyball 

Date:04 /09/2025 

Basketball 

Throw ball 

Kabaddi 

2. A Maximum of 10 students per department is allowed for individual games such as 

DATE / TIME 

(Girls] 

[8.30amto 5.00pm] 
22/09/2025 

24/09/2025 

29/09/2025 

30/09/2025 

03/10/2025 

04/10/2025 

07/10/2025 

09/10/2025 
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