

ST. THOMAS COLLEGE OF ARTS AND SCIENCE

Affiliated to the University of Madras
Accredited by NAAC with 'A+' Grade
An ISO 9001 : 2015 Certified Institution Koyambedu, Chennai - 600 107.



Circular No: 03/PED/CC/2025-2026

Date:04 /09/2025

CIRCULAR 10-10

This is to inform that; the Department of Physical Education is going to conduct an Inter Departmental Sports Competition for students from 22/09/2025 to 10/10/2025. Those who are willing to participate in the Competition can enroll their names to Director of Physical Education

		OF GAMES FOR (BO	,	
S.NO	NAME OF THE GAME [Boys]	DATE / TIME [Boys] [8.30am to 5.00pm	NAME OF THE GAME [Girls]	DATE / TIME [Girls]
1.	Chess	22/09/2025		[8.30amto 5.00pm]
2.	Carrom		Сагтот	22/09/2025
3.		24/09/2025	Chess	24/09/2025
	Table Tennis	29/09/2025	Badminton	
4	Badminton	30/09/2025		29/09/2025
5.	Basketball	03/10/2025	Table Tennis	30/09/2025
6.	Volleyball		Volleyball	03/10/2025
7.		04/10/2025	Basketball	04/10/2025
	Football	06/10/2025	Throw ball	
8.	Kabaddi	08/10/2025	-	07/10/2025
. One	e team is allowed =	department for each gar	Kabaddi	09/10/2025

- 2. A Maximum of 10 students per department is allowed for individual games such as
- 3. College ID card is mandatory to register & participate.
- 4. Match schedule will be displayed in the notice board.
- Entry starts on 08/09/2025 and Entry will be closed on 19/09/2025.

For Registration, please use the following Google Form link:

https://forms.gle/hiVjuv1cJ4u4Py1i7

Copy to:

1. The Secretary

2. The Treasurer

3. All HODS

4. Dean-College Affairs and Chief IQAC Coordinator

Director of Physical Education